

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).617/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 22/04/2008 in FAO No. 2527/1996 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJASTHAN STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDER KALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 09/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counsel for the petitioner has submitted that unserved
respondents are minor and represented by R-1, the mother, who is
already served. Registry has to verify the same.

List the matter on 17.7.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar